TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UST ACQUISITION CORPORATION		10/30/1987	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1446 West Tuscarawas Street		
City:	Canton		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44702		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1358698	POLYPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)244-1173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-244-1174

Email: joes@sandandsebolt.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Sebolt
Address Line 1: 4940 Munson St., NW
Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Sebolt
Signature:	/josephasebolt/
Date:	09/08/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0293

900031685

Total Attachments: 1

source=1337 Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0294

RECEIVED

NOV 6 1987

CERTIFICATE OF ADOPTION OF SHERROD BEAMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SECRETARY OF ST

Raymond F. Williams, President and Robert Rupp, Secretary of UST ACQUISITION CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certify that on the 3/2 day of October, 1987, the holder of all of the common shares of the Corporation did adopt the following resolution by written action taken without a meeting, as authorized pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 1701.54:

RESOLVED: That the Corporation change its name by deleting Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation, and in lieu thereof, inserting the following:

FIRST: Name. The name of the Corporation shall be: U.S. TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands at Bolivar, Ohio, this 30th day of October, 1987.

Raymond F. Williams, President

Robert Rupp, Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 09/08/2005